## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2021 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB1800 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 310 Department of Medical Assistance Services

Item 310	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Pre-Trial, Trial, and Appellate Processes (32100)	<del>\$17,991,740</del> \$15,287,716	<del>\$17,991,740</del> \$15,654,501
Reimbursements for Medical Services Related to Involuntary Mental Commitments (32107) Fund Sources:	<del>\$17,991,740</del> <i>\$15,287,716</i>	<del>\$17,991,740</del> \$15,654,501
General	<del>\$17,991,740</del> \$15,287,716	<del>\$17,991,740</del> \$15,654,501

Authority: § 37.2-809, Code of Virginia.

A. Any balance, or portion thereof, in Reimbursements for Medical Services Related to Involuntary Mental Commitments (32107), may be transferred between Items 42, 43, 44, and 310 as needed, to address any deficits incurred for Involuntary Mental Commitments by the Supreme Court or the Department of Medical Assistance Services.

B. Out of this appropriation, payments may be made to licensed health care providers for medical screening and assessment services provided to persons with mental illness while in emergency custody pursuant to § 37.2-808, Code of Virginia.

C. To the extent that appropriation in this Item are insufficient, the Department of Planning and Budget shall transfer general fund appropriation, as needed, from Children's Health Insurance Program Delivery (44600), Medicaid Program Services (45600), and Medical Assistance Services for Low Income Children (46600), if available, into this Item.